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SWEEPING SEASON IS JUST 
AROUND THE CORNER

VALID APRIL 1 - 30, 2024

*Some conditions may apply. Limited quantities available and subject to availability. Due to higher than typical order volumes, some products may be 
delayed. Call JJE for further details. All o�ers expire April 30, 2024. 

ELGIN WHIRLWIND

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBER
30554
30166

1016098
1016097
1016755
1072349
1072350
1066223
1066019

Gutter/Side Broom
Center Broom

Rear Inner Rubber
Rear Outer Rubber

Side Rubber
Upper Shuttle Seal
Lower Shuttle Seal

Suction Hose
Front Curtain

PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

ELGIN PELICAN

Gutter/Side Broom
Main Broom

Main Broom Strips
Long Rubber Runner
Short Rubber Runner

Conveyor Belt

30554
30135

466
1054322
1035525
1082386

PART NUMBER
30556
30137

460
1113693
1091677
1054322
1041330

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBER
30554
30556
30504

558
105002-91
103102-91
106014-91

DESCRIPTION
Gutter/Side Broom - 4 Segment (L.H.)
Gutter/Side Broom - 5 Segment (R.H.)

Main Broom
Main Broom Strip Set
Center Board Brush

Drag Shoe
Rubber Conveyor Wiper

ELGIN BROOM BADGER ELGIN EAGLE

Gutter/Side Broom
Main Broom

Main Broom Strips
Conveyor Belt

Chevron Conveyor Belt
Long Rubber Runner
Center Board Curtain
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Strips & Mandrels | Tube Broom | Gutter Broom | Wafers



*Some conditions may apply. Limited quantities available and subject to availability. Due to higher than typical order volumes, some products may be 
delayed. Call JJE for further details. All o�ers expire April 30, 2024. 

FIND THE CLOSEST LOCATION TO YOU AND ORDER YOUR PARTS:

BILLINGS, MT

745 Parkway Lane
Billings, MT 59101

406.200.4760
ROCHESTER, NY

62 LaGrange Avenue
Rochester, NY 14613

585.254.7700

MONROE, NC

4519 Old Charlotte Highway
Monroe, NC 28110

1.800.222.6803

ALBANY, NY

7 Binghamton Street
Albany, NY 12202

518.407.3154
DENVER, CO

13575 E 37th Ave Suite 200
Denver, CO 80239

720.399.0095

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBER

ELGIN CROSSWIND

30556
0710150
1024330
1069981
1059362
1123186

Gutter/Side Broom
Curtain Set

Center Board Curtain
Suction Hose
Pressure Hose

Impeller Belt (Check Serial #)

PART NUMBER
30556

1131350
1131200
1058947
1131207
1131217
1130687

DESCRIPTION

ELGIN REGEN-X

Gutter/Side Broom
Drag Shoe

Inner Front Curtain
Front Curtain
Rear Curtain

Curtain Backboard
Impeller Belt

Strips & Mandrels | Tube Broom | Gutter Broom | Wafers
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SWEEPING SEASON IS JUST 
AROUND THE CORNER

VALID APRIL 1 - 30, 2024


